=RATCLIFF PCO #104

CONSTRUCTORS
Ratcliff Constructors, LP Project: 21-501 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition
4200 Beltway Drive 4300 Community Avenue
Addison, Texas 75001 McKinney, Texas 75071

Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #104: RFI #290 1015, 1014, 1141
Replacement Lights

TO: Collin County FROM: Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
McKinney Texas, 75071 Addison Texas, 75001
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 104 /1 CONTRACT: 1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,
Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 6/13 /2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $4,808.73

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: RF| #2390 1015, 1014, 1141 Replacement Lights
CHANGE REASON: Allowance

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
RF1#290 1015, 1014, 1141 Replacement Lights

Provide for additional materials, equipment, and labor required to install D3A (non emergency) lights in rooms 1015, 1014, & 1141 as the scheduled D3B
lights will not fit in the security ceiling.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 26-103 - Fiber Optic-Cabting D3B Light Replacement Subcontractor $4,317.61
2 Ratcliff Bonds (1.25%) $53.97
3 Ralcliff Fee (10.00%) $437.15
Subtotal: $4,808.73
Grand Total: $4,808.73
Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Collin County Ratcliff Constructors, LP
Wiginton Architects)
5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600 4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
Dallas Texas 75254 McKinney Texas 75071 Addison Texas 75001

M M‘,ﬂ 6-19-2024 % /gf LIV

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE 4 DATE

———Ad L4 Pickad M. AIATIANAA NAC AN PAA




BZ1. LIBIHXT # 1094S 'SixJaIsepy 18auSLOM NO S XXXE88

«8Z1. LISIHX3

HIACULAV HEOM VELLXE J3ZINOHLNY INIIND
A8
ANVANOD
SHHVINIY ¥Z0Z ‘€1 ounp 3iva Huey Q3A0¥daY
|
L9 LIE Y 3 IvioL QZ(MQ— SORODI MNOA HLM ITHOV LON S30Q JA0BY 3HL 0 ANY 31 ATALVIOINNI ISIAQY ISVEd ‘FHNLYNOIS 30 N3N NI
L5T6E $ %0001 dnysepy
' %000 HO!
01 5T6 s
00°0% $ (390ys s1ul) INIWLINDI TV.LOL| 00 0es ¢ $ IVLOL| 0156 s | (399ys s1yl) ¥OEV1 TV.LOL|
18J0L-gN§ j99us - paumQ Auedwo) 0, xe] s3jeg 3 1B101-GNS 188yg - welg-led
¢ |*%o000 Aued pig - xej uawdinbg %000 dnyep 3 1€101-GNS 188YS - JOQE] Bl OWILBAQ)
%000 Ajuo Aued pig - dnyewy - s w64 WIN (101 -gNS j99ys - JOqeT] awj] Wwnjwald|
[Bj0-gnS jesys - ‘dinb3 Aued pig L. ¢ 18j01-9ns j8ays| 1 e $ 12101 -GN 18ays - Joge] swi) Jyblens
s Aped pig Joj 8qn B 110 ‘endfoc 0% 008 00°0$ $ 008
00 06 $ Aueg pag 1o} ybes3fo0 o5 0$ 10008 s 0008
s 1 Ja66m ejqealy: oo '8 10008 . $ D008
$ . Hon L Auedwoofic 0008 j00°0$ { s 0008 0 0008
s L Y1 Josssfo 05 0'08 00°0$ $ 008 00'08 0008 0008
008 1 11uq 100f00 0% ) ] 00'08 5 008 0008 00°0% 0008
$ 1 sepedfon o5 008 < 0008 g $ 00 08 00 0% 0008
pwweyyoery, o] $ 10008 : )0 08
$ 1a015ps] L 0008 00 08 L2158
)0 08 Jojeneax3 N 3 poosscs (5) 3j0nD veQ 8dA L | i oC 0P 5§ 10008 0 08 00 0% | 568 b Wo sabeuen palaid aus
ot ey L v " . &
A Q3ZIHOHLAY ‘ON YM3 Aapiopm sueygyir Aued spyd 04
Wwewsondey BE0 944 § HIOM 30 NOILIRIOSIA
3000 3SVHd Q3NHOHId HEOM 3Lva IM $00CLZ  'ON 103roud 30V AUNod UNIOD IWVN LO3roNd
i 40 | 133HS
€ A3Y 220-02

«8ZL., LISIHX3

"

A




GREEN SHEETS

Project Name Collin County ADI ELECTRICAL
Last Verfication 12/03/2013  10:05 AM
Proposal No. ESTIMATOR $3,780.00
DEY LABOR LABOR MATERIAL MATERIAL
ND. TYPE D3A Qry MATERIAL/DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNITY U/M|  EXTENSION PRICE UM EXTENSION
D3A Type fixtures 5 EA $756.00| EA 531,780




